Kentont C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Stiite 188

Phane (317) 776-8395 Onie JHamilton County Squeare
Fax  (317) 776-9628 . Noblesville, mdiana g6060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board July 16, 2001

Re: Centennial Drain, Section 5 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the
Section 5 arm, Centennial Drain. I have reviewed the submittals
and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages,
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will congist of the following:

12" RCP 314 ft 24" RCP 141 ft
15" RCP 293 f¢t 36" RCP 227 ft
18" RCP 311 ft

The total length of the drain will be 1,286 feet.

Arm #5 of the Collins & Osborn Drain will be partially
vacated with this section of Centennial. ({See copy of letter to
Board dated July 10, 2001). This arm will be picked up with
structure 596.

The subsurface drains (SSD) under the curbs are not to be
part of the regulated drain.

The open ditch/swale shown on the plans between Str. 595
and E591 in Section 3 is temporary. The temporary off site
ditch/swale will be eliminated when that future section of
Centennial develops.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will
benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
assesged egually. I also believe that no damages will result to
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landowners by the construction ¢of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, $5.00 per acre for common areas, with a $50.00 minimum.
With this assessment the total annual assessment for this

drain/this section will be $“Gﬂ5.82 .

Parcels assessed for this drain may alzo be assessed for
the Collins Osborn or Williamg Creek Drain at sometime in the
future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon apprcoval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those widths as shown on the gecondary plat for Centennial
Section 5 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County
Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for August 27, 2001.

-
Ker(tén C,fﬂard
KCW/1lm Hamilton County Surveyor
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STATE OF INDIANA )
)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO:  HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
c/0 Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of Centennial Subdivision,

Section Five Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain.

The drainage will affect various lots in _ Centennial, Section 5,  a subdivision in Hamilton

County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along

public roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor’s Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement
will be less than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited
thereby. Petitioner believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c} be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic

maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

L To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the
drainage system, which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the
amount of 100% of the Engineer’s estimate. The bond will be in effect until
construction of 100% of the system is completed and so certified by the
Engineer.

2.

The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At
completion of the project, the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the
drainage system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has been
constructed as per construction plans.
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The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes
from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be
documented and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducable print on a
247 x 36" mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be
submitted to the County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond,

5.

The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the
construction plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The
County Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at
Petitioner’s cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain,

% R =
1gned

Ksurv D (Copecia

Printed Name

Signed

Printed Name

RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE _S'A?//
/ 7

RARDS\KRISTINYFORMS\REGULATDRAINHC .doc

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
COURT HOUSE
NOBLESVILLE, IN

Centennial, Section 5

Hamilton County, Indiana
PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION AND PARTIAL VACATION

Re:

CEC Associates, LIC (hereinafter "Petitioner"), hereby petitions the Hamilton County

Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve and vacate various sections of the Osborn-Collins

Drain, and in support of said petition advises the Board that:

L. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the ___ Osborn-Collins Drain runs.

2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains, sanitary sewers
and other structures.
3. Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and reconstruction and partial

- vacation of portions of the _____Osborn-Collins _~_~ Drain, as specifically shown on engineering

plans and specifiations filed with the Hamilton County Surveyor.
4, The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at the sole

expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to the

Osborn-Collins __ Drain, without cost to other property owners on the watershed of the

Osborn-Collins Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issue from the Hamilton County Drainage Board authorizing

relocation and reconstruction of the Osborn-Collins Drain, in conformance with applicable law

and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton County Surveyor,

P >h= N
Signed

Vevin D Gecene
Printed Name

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain

igned

Veorn D Geesro= )

Printed Name

Signed

Printed Name

Recorded Owner(s) of Land Involved

Date 'S'/ 29/
/ r
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FROM : Sprimgmill FAX ND. @ 317sc92816 May., 24 2061 B5:16PM P2

P
TNAME:
il mm%

FIRM NAME: ___BARVEY construcTTON 0., INC.

OFFICIAL ADDRESS: __ 9125 EAST 146th STREET ﬂ
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 317 773-7302 FAX.__773-7565

Bid Package #202 Bid Package Title: Site Utilities

The undersigned, having familiarized (himself or themseives) with local conditions affecting the cost of work
and with the contract Documents, including Invitation to Bid; Bidder's Instrustions, Bid Documents, General
Requirements, Specifications, Plans and Addendum #'s_____none ' - heraby
proposss to perform everything required for the bid package listed on this proposal, for the lump sum stated
hereafter. All sales, consumer use, local and other similar taxes are included in bid amount.

Amount for Single Bid Package
Fifty nine thousand eighty-three & 30/100 DOLLARS ($59,083.30 )
Accounting Breakdown:
CENTENNIAL
SECTION FIVE
40860 Sanr-Sewer-Mains® $
40866—San-Sewer-Laterals® $
40800 Storm Sewers® $ 47,739.50 * No stone bedding included
40810 Subsurface Drains” $_10,793.80
41930 Storm and SSD Maint, Bond $ 550..00
0670 Util. Conduits {unit price}
4087 4"IPVC: materg'al copstflf $ 1.50/ft * Schedule 40
4" PVC: installation cost/If $ 9.00/ft _* TIncludes stone backfill

* The following attachments for listing the proposed quantity breakdowns must be completed and su.brnitted for this
bid to be accepted and considered for contract. Quantities are provided for information only. All bids lump sum.

in submitting this bid, it is understopd that the right is reserved by the Developer to reject and or accept all bids. Itis
further agreed that this Pid is bi c' for a period of sixty {50) days from the opening thereof.

(Authorized Signature)

4
TITLE Michael Hargis, Estrimator

Submitted To;  Estridge Development Company, Inc.
1041 W. Main Street
Carmel, IN 46032

A \bid-doc\bid-pacicenbid! . . . . .
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SUBDIVISION IMPROVRMENTS PERFORMAN CEDOND

Bond No. 8864775 e
I;NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: .
That we, EStY"i dge [bve.! OWHI’C 9!@! !! ) Inc. , 8 pﬁmipall

- Trniiess under And by virlu of the
s Surety and Tdemnity Company, & Corparstion organized and ;luing uu (
?::ﬁ;g;?g::e of lgva arid duly licenged to condnct a generel suraty businoss in tho State of IN_ , ay Suraty,

are hild and firmly bound unto __ Hami1ton County Board of Camissioners. ... g5 Obliges
in the sym of SELEVEN THOUSAND
(8 _113287.00" -y

T ————————
~) Dollars for which i:aymeREm. well and tm‘{yb%ogbo gde, we bind oursclves, our helrs, exscutors and

_ succ'essora,jolnﬂy and savarally firmty by thess presents,

Whereas, Prinolpal is the owner and doveloper of real property dasoribed 85 _02 ,. .

1a¢ foxr the renl pro , agraed to aonstruct cortrin land
[ a%lgp#!@ga_sg."!pwwal of the p property, agre kit e
i Y

Wherens, Prineipal, hng
improvements, consisting of E
in the plans and specificntions preparad by

Wharaas, Principal is equired to provide security for the faithful petformance o_f siioh improvements,

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation s such thet so long as Prineipal shall well and vuly pexform
tho vonditions for plat approval, and delivers thom, in good and workwmanlike condition, within the time apeified in auch

conditions, or any extengion thereof, grantad by Obilges, with or without notics o Surety, ther thin obligation shall be void,
otherwise to ramain 1n fll foros and effact, subject further t¢ the following terms and conditions:

1. The cbligation of surety ehall, in no event, exosed the ponal sum hereof.

2. In the event of litigation between Obliges, Surety and Prinolpal, aclsing out of any breach, or to spforce any

right or obtigation hereby crestsd, the prevailing pacty shall be entltled to the recovery uf costs and reasopable
attorneys foes,

3, This bond sha)t remain In full foros and effdet until relanss by the Obligee, provided fuyther that the penal sum
hereof may be raduced upon resolution of Obliges,

4, Noither this bond, nor any right or obligation hercunder may bo assigned, conveyed or hypotheoated sxcept
upon the express, written, consent of Sucety and Prinolpal.

WITNESSETH my hand and sval s S0TH _sayor___ MAY 200k
Estridge Develppment Campany, Inc. Devolontra Surery and kndemalty Compan
Prinolpal © Bute

ty
D e vy, Dyt s Pt

T CTNTRER T JERRINS
" Attornoy-in-Faot

Title: fm:pgcr o (MELT2.

81P0300
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POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
- INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 » (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA, do each severally, but not jointly, hereby make, constitute and appoint;

***Cynthia L. Jenkins, Amy Gooden, Michael M. Bill, Edward L. Mournighan, Michael H. Bill, Ginger J. Krahn,
Deborah S. Clements, jointly or severally***

as the true and lawful Attorney{s)}-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations as sureties, bonds, undertekings and contracts
of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in
connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said
Anorney{s}-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed,

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Board of Directors of
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of November 1, 2000:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President and any Vice President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of
Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Powers of Attoney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond,
undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these
presents to be signed by their respective Executive Vice President and attested by their respective Secretary this 8" day of November, 2000.

By:

David H. Rhodes, Executive Vice President

. VAl

Walter A. Crowell, Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On November 8, 2000, before me, Diane J. Kawata, personally appeared David H. Rhodes and Walter A. Crowell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized
capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

. | DIANE J. KAWATA ]

- COMM. #1187628

Yo\ Kook, S A o ¢

Signature Q : i My Comm. Exp. Jan, 8, 2002 'i

CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, as Chief Operating Officer of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, d9¢s
hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked, and furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective
Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney, are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, the 30TH day of MAY , 2001

VT Y A

David G. Lane, Chief Operating Officer »
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and Developets Surety snd Indemnity Company, g onrely
lawa of the State of lowa and duly li!%;%s]ed (0 conduct a gonsral swety busincss in the State of _,___I_I\_i_______. a?obuntze

ave held and firmty bongrétll é’r‘i‘?%ﬂ
4 A

SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND
Bond No. 8364765

I‘{NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, _EStridge Development Inc. . , &8 Princlpal,

& Corporation organized and doing bu-l;tesl ander imt_i by victun of the

Ners

OLRAS m HONDRED . IRTY FQMM;?M.. et s
"X Doilers for which payent, well and truly to b rede, we bind oursslves, dur helrs, exscutars and

successors, jolntly and soverally firmly by theas presents,
Whereas, Prinolpal s the owner and developer of real proporty desoribed o _g‘g]i_gmj_a]_.m"_

County Board of

L .
e P P D d v

S R Ty

J

rteqn land
Whereas, Prineipal, h a condition to npproval of the piat for the real property, agreed to construat cevtein
oot onnting of oI UOLERS & SUBSURFICE DRATN | , ol
in the plany and specifioations propared by ___ _;and

Wherens, Principal is requived to provide sacurity for the faithful performance of shoh improvements,

NOW THEREFORE, the oondition of this obiigation s such that so long as Prineipal shall well and t{uty parform
the vonditions fov plat approval, and delivess thent, In good and workmanlike condlitlon, within the time specifind In such
conditlons, or any extension thereof, grantad by Obliges, with or without notice to Surety, then this oblgation shall be void,
otherwise to remain in fisll forcs and effact, subject further to the following tarms and conditiona

1. 'The obligation of surety shall, In no event, exceed the ponal sum hereof.

2. In tho ovent of Jitigation between Obliges, Surety and Prinoipal, ariging out of any breach, or to enforce sny
right or obligation hereby cromied, the prevailing party shafl be entitled to the revovery of costa tnd reasonablo
attorneys foes,

3. This bond shall renaain in full foroe and effdet until release by the Obiigee, provided fusihor that the penal sum
hereof muy be reduced upon resolution of Obliges,

4. Neither this bond, nor any xight or obligation hereunder may be assigned, conveyed or bypothecated except
wpon the express, written, consent of Sucety and Princlpal.

WUTNESSETH my hand and seoltiia_ 30T aayor  ~MAY o L,
Estridge Development Corpary, Irc, Develoners Surery snd Indonmity Carapany
Prinolpal : T Burety

.BY- £2 BY: Cynteci o a

T CYNTRER LS JERRINS
Titler FP2oTLct ot nLER ~ Kttornby«in-Faot

81P0300
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POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
' DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 « (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA, do each severally, but not jointly, hereby make, constitute and appoint:

***Cynthia L. Jenkins, Amy Gooden, Michael M. Bill, Edward L. Mournighan, Michael H. Bill, Ginger J. Krahn,
Deborah S. Clements, jointly or severally***

as the true and lawfu) Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts
of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in

connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of sajd
Attorney(s)-in-Faet, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed,

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Board of Directors of
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of November 1, 2600:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President and any Vice President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of
Attomney, qualifying the attormey(s) named in the Powers of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond,
undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these
presents to be signed by their respective Executive Vice President and attested by their respective Secretary this 8™ day of November, 2000,

By:

David H. Rhodes, Executive Vice President

s QS".- 'A R’ Yo
M/ | 5-."0 -"-.0 ©
By: & W ==,_

T, OWR
apggnattt }_

oy, * 5
"' “‘
IR

Walter A, Crowell, Secretary ‘ %

o

&
-

o
&

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)88,
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On November 8, 2000, before me, Diane J. Kawata, personally appeared David H. Rhodes and Walter A. Crowell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basif of
satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowiedged to me that they executed the same in their authorized
capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- Wy
AL j\ M 5 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNA 2
Signature L Q ? ORANGE COUNTY -

My Corrn. 9. Jan. 8, 2002}

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Chief Operating Officer of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND {NDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF C.ALIFORNJA, d9es
hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has net been revoked, and furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective
Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Atlorney, are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, the 30TH day of __ MAY ,_ 2001 .
By ) :; T .
David G. Lane, Chief Operating Officer -

) . . ; lesville, In 46060
1D-1380 (11/00Yhis copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesv
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Centennial Section 5 Drain,

On this 27 day of August 2001, the Hamilton County Drainage
Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and Schedule
of Assessments of the Centennial Section 5 Drain.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

/ﬁ; v

Member
Member

Attes
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: CEMTE‘.HNIPIL.‘ SECT (0N S

I hereby certify that:

1. Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. T'have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,
information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

Signature: 64 @“W\ Date: Cf /f BA/
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Sutte 188
‘Phone (317) 776-849§ Oue JHunifton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board May 4, 2005

Re: Centennial Drain: Centennial Section 5

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Centennial Section 5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 16, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 27, 2001. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 116-117)

The changes are as follows:
Structure: Length: Size Material: Up Invert: Dn_Invert Grade: Changes:

486-487 24 12| RCP 904.94 904.66 1.17
486-485 84 12| RCP 904.66 904.4 0.31
488-486 a4 12| RCP 905.41 904.66 1.7
485-484 24 15| RCP 904.3 904.18 0.5
484-483 143 18| RCP 904.08 903.86 | 0.15
483-481 144 18 RCP 903.86 902.96 0.663
481-480 24 18| RCP 902.96 902.59 0.14
480-E476 142 24| RCP 902.44 502.24 0.14 1
492-491 139 12| RCP 905.39 905.13 0.19 1
491-490 24 12| RCP 905.13 904.96 0.71
490-483 269 15| RCP 904.76 903.96 0.3
597-596 12 36| RCP 908.03 907.85 1.5 -4
596-595 204 36| RCP 907.85 907.03 0.4 6
596-595A 195 8 | HDPE
RCP Pipe Totals: _ OTHER DRAIN:
12 315 | 8" HDPE | 195 |
15 293
18 311
24 142
36 216
Total: 1277

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1,472 feet.
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The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 27, 2001 and
recorded under instrument #200200015778.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
and released by the Board on its May 13, 2002 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 8864768 Bond-LC No: 886477S
Insured For: Storm Sewers, SSD Insured For: Erosion Control
Amount: $58,534 Amount: $11,287

Issue Date: May 30, 2001 Issue Date: May 30, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenfon'C. Ward,
Hamiltopzéounty Surveyor

KCW/slm
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